

SAN DIEGO MESA COLLEGE **ACADEMIC SENATE**

7250 MESA COLLEGE DRIVE, SAN DIEGO, CA 92111-4998 (619) 388-2733 FAX (619) 388-2929

Resolution 07.11.4 - Academic Senate Constitutional Changes (Academic Affairs Committee): Brothers

First Reading:November 26, 2007Mover:BrothersSecond:Ontell

Whereas, The San Diego Mesa College Academic Senate recognizes the Academic Affairs Committee as being a shared governance committee of the Academic Senate; and

Whereas, The San Diego Mesa College Academic Senate recognizes that the Academic Affairs Committee will review and update section 9 of the Academic Senate Constitution that pertains to the activities of the Academic Affairs Committee; and

Whereas, The Academic Affairs Committee has unanimously passed the changes to section 9 of the Academic Senate Constitution; therefore, be it

Resolved, That the Academic Senate for San Diego Mesa College accept the changes to section 9 of the Academic Senate Constitution.

Presented to the Academic Senate: November 26, 2007 Approved by the Academic Senate: December 10, 2007 M/S Rico-Bravo/Sykes

Unanimous